
Contact Information for Simcoe Aquatics Programs

Barrie
Katherine Boland Janke 

Recreation Programmer - Inclusion
705-739-4225 ext. 5662

katherine.bolandjanke@barrie.ca

Bradford West Gwillimbury
Michelle Jelly

Aquatics Programmer
905-775-7529 ext. 8402
mjelly@townofbwg.com

Collingwood
Cheryl Bedard

Coordinator Aquatics
705-445-2500 ext. 3380

cbedard@collingwood.ca

Clearview
Amanda Murray 

Manager, Parks & 
Recreation

705-428-6013 ext. 504
amurray@clearview.ca

Essa
Jason Coleman

Manager of Parks
and Recreation

705-424-9917 ext. 141
jcoleman@essatownship.on.ca

Innisfil YMCA
Kai Davies

 Aquatics Program 
Coordinator

705-431-9622 ext.227
kai.davies@sm.ymca.ca

Penetanguishene
Marla Bailey-Viscoff 
Recreation Supervisor

705-549-7453 ext. 223
mbailey@penetanguishene.ca

New Tecumseth
Dana Smith

Recreation Supervisor
705-415-3262

dsmith@newtecumseth.ca

Severn
Patricia Harwood

Manager of Recreation 
and Facilities

705-325-2315 ext. 253
pharwood@severn.ca

https://www.tourismbarrie.com/things_to_do/Pools.aspx
mailto:robyn.mccrea@barrie.ca
https://bwgleisurecentre.ca/swimforlife/
mailto:mjelly@townofbwg.com
https://www.collingwood.ca/aquatic-programs
mailto:cbedard@collingwood.ca
mailto:amurray@clearview.ca
https://www.essatownship.on.ca/play-explore/recreation-programs/
mailto:jcoleman@essatownship.on.ca
https://www.propelhq.com/locations/innisfil-on/innisfil-alcona-pool
mailto:innisfil@sm.ymca.ca
https://www.penetanguishene.ca/recreation-and-culture/recreation-programs/
mailto:mbailey@penetanguishene.ca
https://www.newtecumseth.ca/en/parks-recreation-and-culture/swimming.aspx
mailto:dsmith@newtecumseth.ca
https://www.severn.ca/en/play-and-explore/recreation-programs.aspx
mailto:pharwood@severn.ca
https://www.discoverclearview.ca/parks-trails-facilities/facilities/centennial-pool
https://www.barrie.ca/
https://www.townofbwg.com/en/recreation-culture/swimming.aspx
https://www.collingwood.ca/aquatic-programs
https://ymcaofsimcoemuskoka.ca/swim-lessons/


Contact Information for Simcoe Disability Programs

Clearview
Amanda Murray

Community Culture and 
Tourism Coordinator

705-428-6013 ext. 504
amurray@clearview.ca

Essa
Jason Coleman

Manager of Parks
and Recreation

705-424-9917 ext. 141
jcoleman@essatownship.on.ca

Collingwood
Jennifer Parker

Coordinator of Equity, 
Inclusion and Well-Being
705-445-2500 ext. 3260
jparker@collingwood.ca

Innisfil
Shirly Girot

 Program Coordinator
705-436-3710 ext. 4310

sgirot@innisfil.ca

Midland
Dave Bressette

Operations Manager at 
North Simcoe Sports and 

Recreation Centre
705-526-4770

dbressette@midland.ca

Ramara
Justine Bayne

Recreation and Community 
Services Supervisor

705-325-3091 ext. 401
jbayne@ramara.ca

Penetanguishene
Marla Bailey-Viscoff 
Recreation Supervisor

705-549-7453 ext. 223
mbailey@penetanguishene.ca

Barrie
Katherine Boland Janke 

Recreation Programmer - Inclusion
705-739-4225 ext. 5662

katherine.bolandjanke@barrie.ca

https://www.barrie.ca/community-recreation-environment/recreation-programs
https://www.discoverclearview.ca/recreation-leisure/recreation-programs
mailto:amurray@clearview.ca
https://www.essatownship.on.ca/play-explore/recreation-programs/
mailto:jcoleman@essatownship.on.ca
https://www.collingwood.ca/culture-recreation-events/recreation-programs
mailto:jparker@collingwood.ca
https://innisfil.ca/en/recreation-parks-and-culture/recreation-programs.aspx
mailto:activeinnisfil@innisfil.ca
https://www.yumpu.com/en/document/view/7479140/parks-recreation-guide-town-of-midland
mailto:dbressette@midland.ca
https://www.ramara.ca/en/recreation-and-community/recreation-and-registration.aspx
mailto:jbayne@ramara.ca
https://www.penetanguishene.ca/recreation-and-culture/recreation-programs/
https://www.midland.ca/en/index.aspx
https://www.barrie.ca/community-recreation-environment/recreation-programs/inclusion-programs-services


Contact Information for Simcoe Disability Programs

Springwater
Briana Dean

Manager of Parks and 
Recreation

705-728-4784 ext. 2100
briana.dean@springwater.ca

Tay
Bryan Anderson

Manager of Parks, 
Recreation and Facility 

Services
705-534-7248 x235
banderson@tay.ca

Tiny
Emma Clench

Community Recreation 
Coordinator

705-526-4204 ext. 250
eclench@tiny.ca

New Tecumseth
Dana Smith

Recreation Supervisor
705-415-3262

dsmith@newtecumseth.ca

Oro-Medonte
Jessica Allen

Operations and Community 
Services Assistant

705-487-2171 ext. 2133
jallen@oro-medonte.ca

Bradford West Gwillimbury
N’Diia Maharaj

Recreation Programmer
905-775-7529 ext. 8301

nmaharaj@townofbwg.com

Wasaga Beach
Jenny Marlatt

Recreation Programmer
705-429-3321 ext. 2505

recprogrammer@wasagabeach.ca

Severn
Patricia Harwood

Manager of Recreation 
and Facilities

705-325-2315 ext. 253
pharwood@severn.ca

https://www.springwater.ca/en/recreation-and-culture/recreation-programs.aspx
mailto:briana.dean@springwater.ca
https://www.tay.ca/en/living-here/Sports-And-Recreation-Programs.asp
mailto:banderson@tay.ca
https://www.tiny.ca/recreation-community/programs-registration
mailto:eclench@tiny.ca
https://www.newtecumseth.ca/en/parks-recreation-and-culture/recreation-programs.aspx
mailto:dsmith@newtecumseth.ca
https://www.oro-medonte.ca/municipal-services/recreation-programs-parks-facilities/program-information
mailto:jallen@oro-medonte.ca
https://www.townofbwg.com/twnsrv/leisure
mailto:nmaharaj@townofbwg.com
https://www.wasagabeach.com/en/explore-and-discover/recreation-and-programs.aspx
mailto:recprogrammer@wasagabeach.ca
https://www.severn.ca/en/play-and-explore/recreation-programs.aspx
mailto:pharwood@severn.ca
https://www.tay.ca/parks-recreation-and-culture/sports-and-recreation-programs/
https://www.oro-medonte.ca/working-here/township-departments/recreation-community-services/
https://www.townofbwg.com/en/recreation-culture/inclusion-and-support-services.aspx
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